
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
(A Govt.of India Undertaking) 

High Pressure Boiler Plant, Tiruchirappalli 620 014, India 
Phone: (0431) 2575824 

Fax: (0431) 2520719 
e mail : navanee@bheltry.co.in  

AN ISO 9001 
COMPANY 

Ref: 2661700489 NIT 34097 	 Date: 04.09.2017 

ITEM- POWER SUPPLY MODULES AND SMPS Required at BHEL TRICHY 

CORRIGENDUM No.1 

The tender due date for submission of offer has been extended to 14 hrs of 11.09.2017 

Please submit your offer within the due date & time thru EPS portal only . 

All other terms & conditions remain same. 

You are requested to contact us at Mr. P Peter Raj - Cell No 09942069052 or 033-6601 1717 

(From 9:30AM to 5:30PM) 9163348283-86 / 8584008116 (From 5:30PM to 8:30PM) or email 

us at eps.custornercare@mjunction.in  for further assistance. 

Kindly submit your offer in two part bid system (Technical bid + Price bid) in the E.- 

Procurement portal only i.e. Part (I).Techno-Commercial Bid containing point wise 

confirmation of Technical details, specifications, drawings if any, Prequalification criteria, 

commercial terms and conditions Annexure-A(a), A(b) Annexure-VI 

&Part (II).Price Bid in EPS portal. Scan copy of the filled Annexure-A, Tender documents 

etc., uploaded in the EPS portal. 

E-Tender Participation requirements: 

Either Principal or authorized agent shall register their Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) (Class 3- 

SHA2- 2048 BIT- SIGNING & ENCRYPTION). Suppliers are advised to go through the FAQ available in 

the web portal (https://bheleps.buyjunction.in ). DSC shall be registered for the authorized person 

and all transaction done using that DSC against our tenders shall be taken as valid communication 

and shall be binding on principal/agent and is valid legally. 

For foreign Principal 

In case of Principal (being foreigner), they may apply for DSC through Indian embassy at their country 

and can register with us for participating in E-tenders. Details of the applicable procedure is available 

in the webpage http://www.cca.gov.in/cca/.  

For Indian agent 

In case of agents participating/registering their DSC (of authorized person), it will be at the sole 

authorization of principal to their agents to participate on their behalf and all transactions done using 

that DSC against our tenders shall be known as valid communication and shall binding on principal 

and is legally valid. 

The bidder shall submit his response through bid submission to the tender on e-procurement 

platform at https://bheleps.buyjunction.in. The bidder would be required to register on the e-

procurement market place https://bheleps.buyjunction.in  and submit their bids online. SEALED 

COVER BIDS / E-MAILS / FAX / MANUAL OFFERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

SURAJ KUMAR 
Engineer 

Purchase / MM / RM / CP & SP 
BHEL, TRICHY - 620 014. 

Regd.Office: BHEL House, Sir i Fort, New Delhi - 110 049 


	Page 1

